

PROPOSED AMENDMENT
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1473
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 3, strike lines 14 through 16, insert:

2 "14. "PHARMACOLOGICAL AGENT" MEANS A BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCE
3 THAT IS APPLIED TO THE BODY OF A PATIENT TO ACHIEVE A THERAPEUTIC EFFECT ON
4 ONE OR MORE TISSUES OR ORGANS.

5 15. "POPULATION FOCUS" MEANS AN AREA OF PRACTICE, WHETHER PRIMARY OR
6 ACUTE, THAT IS BASED ON THE TYPE OF PATIENTS OR TYPE OF COMPREHENSIVE
7 SERVICES PROVIDED. POPULATION FOCUS INCLUDES:

8 (a) FAMILY-INDIVIDUAL ACROSS THE LIFESPAN.

9 (b) ADULT-GERONTOLOGY.

10 (c) NEONATAL.

11 (d) PEDIATRIC.

12 (e) WOMEN'S AND GENDER-RELATED HEALTH.

13 (f) PSYCHIATRIC-MENTAL HEALTH.

14 (g) OTHER FOCI THAT WERE RECOGNIZED BY THE BOARD BEFORE JULY 1, 2016.

15 (h) A NEW POPULATION FOCUS THAT IS BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING:

16 (i) THE SUBJECT OF AN ACCREDITED EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM AND A NATIONAL
17 CERTIFYING PROCESS THAT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED AND MEETS THE STANDARDS OF OTHER
18 CERTIFYING PROCESSES FOR ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSES.

19 (ii) BROAD ENOUGH FOR THE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM TO PREPARE THE GRADUATE
20 TO ENGAGE IN THE SCOPE OF PRACTICE AS PROVIDED IN THIS CHAPTER."

21 Renumber to conform

22 Page 9, line 20, after the first "THE" insert "POPULATION"; strike "OF CARE"

23 Page 12, lines 14 and 20, strike "specialty area" insert "ROLE AND POPULATION
24 FOCUS"

- 1 Page 12, line 26, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" insert "ROLE"
2 Line 32, strike "AREA" insert "ROLE"
3 Page 13, line 11, strike "COMPETENCY" insert "POPULATION"
4 Line 17, after "SECTION" insert "AND RULES ADOPTED BY THE BOARD"
5 Line 21, after "5." insert "IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION G OF
6 THIS SECTION,"
7 Line 40, strike "DESIGNATED"; after the first "PROVIDER" insert "DESIGNATED FOR
8 THE PATIENT'S CONTINUATION OF CARE"
9 Page 14, line 1, after the comma insert "BEGINNING JULY 1, 2018,"
10 Line 7, after "E." insert "BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019, A CLINICAL NURSE
11 SPECIALIST MAY PRESCRIBE."
12 Line 14, strike "OBSERVE" insert "PRESCRIBE PURSUANT TO"; strike "AND" insert
13 "OR"
14 Line 35, strike "COMPARABLE" insert "EQUIVALENT"
15 Page 15, line 4, strike the comma insert "":
16 (a) "APPROPRIATE" MEANS THAT AN ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE
17 WILL REFER A PATIENT IF THE REFERRAL WILL PROTECT THE HEALTH AND WELFARE OF
18 THE PATIENT AND WILL CONSULT WITH THE PROPER HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL IF A
19 SITUATION OR CONDITION OCCURS IN A PATIENT THAT IS BEYOND THE KNOWLEDGE AND
20 EXPERIENCE OF THE ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE.
21 (b)"
22 Page 23, line 11, strike "2017" insert "2018"
23 Strike line 25, insert:
24 "Section 32-1601, Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by Laws 2015,
25 chapter 262, section 1 and this act, section 32-1603, Arizona Revised
26 Statutes, as amended by Laws 2015, chapter 262, section 2 and this act,
27 section 32-1606, Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by Laws 2015, chapter
28 262, section 4 and this act, section 32-1642, Arizona Revised Statutes, as
29 amended by Laws 2015, chapter 262, section 7 and this act, section 32-1643,
30 Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by Laws 2015, chapter 262, section 8 and
31 this act, and section 32-1666, Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by Laws

Senate Amendments to S.B. 1473

- 1 2015, chapter 262, section 19 and this act, are effective from and after
- 2 June 30, 2016."
- 3 Amend title to conform

NANCY BARTO

1473BARTO
02/09/2016
02:33 PM
C: MJH